
Hawaii Pacific (7-4,3-3 PacWest) -vs- Menlo (2-12,2-6 PacWest)
01/08/26 at Haynes-Prim Pavilion, Atherton, CA

 
 

 
 
Hawaii Pacific 83

Menlo 72

Date: 01/08/26
Time: 7:30 PM
Attendance: 70
Site: Haynes-Prim Pavilion, Atherton, CA
Referees: Nelson Torres, Melvin Landry, Courtney Holmes

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Hawaii Pacific 46 37 83
Menlo 33 39 72

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Niusulu,Josh * 29 5-6 1-2 4-5 2-2 4 3 0 0 0 2 15
04 West,Joshua * 35 5-11 1-5 1-2 0-4 4 2 2 1 0 1 12
07 Sarenac,Nemanja * 20 4-5 4-5 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 1 0 12
08 Halpert,Avi * 22 3-7 2-5 2-2 0-3 3 3 2 2 0 1 10
00 Dusanic,Maj * 19 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 1 1 1 2
03 Meza,Quentin 32 7-15 2-6 4-5 0-4 4 2 8 1 0 3 20
13 McCullough,Quinton 22 2-4 0-0 4-6 1-3 4 4 1 2 1 3 8
30 Bruhn,Kahiau 11 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 2 1 0 0 2
11 Steadmon,Casey 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
05 Gaul,Zane 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 0 1 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 29-54 10-24 15-20 5-21 26 19 16 12 4 11 83

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 16-25   64.00 % 5-12   41.67 % 9-11   81.82 %
Second Half 13-29   44.83 % 5-12   41.67 % 6-9   66.67 %
Total 29-54   53.7 % 10-24   41.7 % 15-20   75.0 %

Technical Fouls: (1)
McCullough,Quinton Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 19
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 23 Bench Points: 32 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Unuakhalu,Jamaal * 28 8-10 0-1 5-5 2-5 7 2 0 4 2 0 21
15 Wieskamp,Luke * 33 4-6 0-1 5-5 1-5 6 3 0 3 1 1 13
02 High,Nick * 26 1-5 0-0 6-6 5-4 9 2 1 2 0 1 8
01 Woods,Devon * 27 2-10 1-4 0-0 0-1 1 1 5 2 0 1 5
04 Moxie,Jonathan * 22 1-9 1-3 1-2 0-1 1 4 1 2 0 0 4
00 Brown,Kai 24 2-10 1-4 6-8 3-0 3 3 2 2 0 0 11
10 Thompson,Quentin 24 2-4 0-1 0-2 2-1 3 2 1 1 0 0 4
22 Beesley,Jamison 7 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 3
12 Brumfield,Marvin 4 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3
05 Sheridan,Max 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
33 Arikat,Salim 2 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-3 7 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 22-58 5-18 23-28 17-20 37 21 10 18 3 4 72

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-32   34.38 % 2-12   16.67 % 9-11   81.82 %
Second Half 11-26   42.31 % 3-6   50.00 % 14-17   82.35 %
Total 22-58   37.9 % 5-18   27.8 % 23-28   82.1 %

Technical Fouls: (1)
Unuakhalu,Jamaal Second Chance Points: 23 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 21 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Hawaii Pacific Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Menlo
MISS 3PTR by HALPERT,AVI 19:40

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
19:16 MISS 3PTR by MOXIE,JONATHAN

REBOUND DEF by HALPERT,AVI --
GOOD LAYUP by NIUSULU,JOSH(in the paint) 19:04 2-0 V 2
ASSIST  by WEST,JOSHUA --

18:42 MISS 3PTR by WIESKAMP,LUKE
REBOUND DEF by HALPERT,AVI --
MISS JUMPER by WEST,JOSHUA(in the paint) 18:27

-- REBOUND DEF by HIGH,NICK
18:05 2-2 GOOD LAYUP by UNUAKHALU,JAMAAL(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WOODS,DEVON
17:40 FOUL  by HIGH,NICK

GOOD FT by NIUSULU,JOSH 17:40 3-2 V 1
GOOD FT by NIUSULU,JOSH 17:40 4-2 V 2

17:26 TURNOVER  by UNUAKHALU,JAMAAL
STEAL  by DUSANIC,MAJ 17:26
GOOD LAYUP by DUSANIC,MAJ(fastbreak)(in the paint) 17:21 6-2 V 4

16:52 MISS LAYUP by WOODS,DEVON(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by HIGH,NICK

16:48 6-4 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by HIGH,NICK(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by SARENAC,NEMANJA 16:35 9-4 V 5
ASSIST  by HALPERT,AVI --

16:11 9-6 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by UNUAKHALU,JAMAAL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WOODS,DEVON

TURNOVER  by SARENAC,NEMANJA 15:50
15:50 STEAL  by WOODS,DEVON
15:39 MISS JUMPER by HIGH,NICK(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by UNUAKHALU,JAMAAL
15:36 9-8 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by UNUAKHALU,JAMAAL(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:36
15:36 SUB OUT by WIESKAMP,LUKE
15:36 SUB IN by THOMPSON,QUENTIN

SUB OUT by DUSANIC,MAJ 15:36
SUB OUT by SARENAC,NEMANJA 15:36
SUB OUT by NIUSULU,JOSH 15:36
SUB IN by MEZA,QUENTIN 15:36
SUB IN by GAUL,ZANE 15:36
SUB IN by MCCULLOUGH,QUINTON 15:36
MISS LAYUP by MEZA,QUENTIN(in the paint) 15:09
REBOUND OFF by MCCULLOUGH,QUINTON --
GOOD TIPIN by MCCULLOUGH,QUINTON(in the paint) 15:06 11-8 V 3

14:54 11-10 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by WOODS,DEVON(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by GAUL,ZANE 14:40

-- REBOUND DEF by MOXIE,JONATHAN
14:22 MISS JUMPER by MOXIE,JONATHAN

REBOUND DEF by MEZA,QUENTIN --
14:14 FOUL  by MOXIE,JONATHAN
14:14 SUB OUT by MOXIE,JONATHAN
14:14 SUB OUT by UNUAKHALU,JAMAAL
14:14 SUB IN by BEESLEY,JAMISON
14:14 SUB IN by ARIKAT,SALIM

GOOD JUMPER by HALPERT,AVI 14:11 13-10 V 3
ASSIST  by MEZA,QUENTIN --

14:01 FOUL  by ARIKAT,SALIM
14:01 TURNOVER  by ARIKAT,SALIM

TURNOVER  by HALPERT,AVI 13:48
13:36 MISS 3PTR by ARIKAT,SALIM



REBOUND DEF by MCCULLOUGH,QUINTON --
MISS 3PTR by MEZA,QUENTIN 13:14
REBOUND OFF by GAUL,ZANE --

13:09 FOUL  by HIGH,NICK
MISS FT by MEZA,QUENTIN 13:09
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

13:09 SUB OUT by HIGH,NICK
13:09 SUB IN by BROWN,KAI

GOOD FT by MEZA,QUENTIN 13:09 14-10 V 4
SUB OUT by HALPERT,AVI 13:09
SUB IN by STEADMON,CASEY 13:09

12:43 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,KAI
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL  by GAUL,ZANE 12:42
12:40 MISS 3PTR by ARIKAT,SALIM

REBOUND DEF by WEST,JOSHUA --
TURNOVER  by STEADMON,CASEY 12:32

12:32 SUB OUT by ARIKAT,SALIM
12:32 SUB IN by WIESKAMP,LUKE

FOUL  by MCCULLOUGH,QUINTON 12:08
12:08 14-11 V 3 GOOD FT by BROWN,KAI

SUB OUT by WEST,JOSHUA 12:08
SUB OUT by GAUL,ZANE 12:08
SUB IN by DUSANIC,MAJ 12:08
SUB IN by NIUSULU,JOSH 12:08

12:08 14-12 V 2 GOOD FT by BROWN,KAI
GOOD LAYUP by MEZA,QUENTIN(in the paint) 11:47 16-12 V 4

11:40 MISS LAYUP by WOODS,DEVON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by NIUSULU,JOSH --
GOOD JUMPER by MEZA,QUENTIN(in the paint) 11:24 18-12 V 6

11:00 TURNOVER  by WIESKAMP,LUKE
STEAL  by MEZA,QUENTIN 11:00
GOOD LAYUP by MCCULLOUGH,QUINTON(in the paint) 10:50 20-12 V 8

10:50 FOUL  by BEESLEY,JAMISON
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 10:50

10:50 SUB OUT by WOODS,DEVON
10:50 SUB OUT by THOMPSON,QUENTIN
10:50 SUB OUT by BEESLEY,JAMISON
10:50 SUB IN by MOXIE,JONATHAN
10:50 SUB IN by UNUAKHALU,JAMAAL
10:50 SUB IN by BRUMFIELD,MARVIN

GOOD FT by MCCULLOUGH,QUINTON 10:50 21-12 V 9
10:37 TURNOVER  by UNUAKHALU,JAMAAL

STEAL  by MCCULLOUGH,QUINTON 10:37
GOOD DUNK by STEADMON,CASEY(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 10:31 23-12 V 11
ASSIST  by MEZA,QUENTIN --

10:11 MISS 3PTR by MOXIE,JONATHAN
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

10:02 23-15 V 8 GOOD 3PTR by BRUMFIELD,MARVIN
-- ASSIST  by BROWN,KAI

MISS 3PTR by MEZA,QUENTIN 09:35
REBOUND OFF by NIUSULU,JOSH --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 09:27
SUB OUT by STEADMON,CASEY 09:14
SUB IN by WEST,JOSHUA 09:14

09:05 23-18 V 5 GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,KAI
TURNOVER  by MCCULLOUGH,QUINTON 08:53
FOUL TECH by MCCULLOUGH,QUINTON 08:53

08:53 23-19 V 4 GOOD FT by MOXIE,JONATHAN
08:53 MISS FT by MOXIE,JONATHAN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by MCCULLOUGH,QUINTON 08:53



SUB IN by SARENAC,NEMANJA 08:53
08:42 MISS JUMPER by BROWN,KAI

REBOUND DEF by MEZA,QUENTIN --
GOOD 3PTR by SARENAC,NEMANJA 08:30 26-19 V 7
ASSIST  by MEZA,QUENTIN --

08:11 26-21 V 5 GOOD DUNK by UNUAKHALU,JAMAAL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BROWN,KAI

TURNOVER  by DUSANIC,MAJ 07:59
07:59 STEAL  by BRUMFIELD,MARVIN
07:54 MISS LAYUP by UNUAKHALU,JAMAAL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:54

07:54 SUB OUT by BROWN,KAI
07:54 SUB IN by WOODS,DEVON

GOOD LAYUP by NIUSULU,JOSH(in the paint) 07:34 28-21 V 7
FOUL  by NIUSULU,JOSH 07:08

07:08 28-22 V 6 GOOD FT by UNUAKHALU,JAMAAL
07:08 SUB OUT by BRUMFIELD,MARVIN
07:08 SUB IN by THOMPSON,QUENTIN

SUB OUT by DUSANIC,MAJ 07:08
SUB OUT by MEZA,QUENTIN 07:08
SUB IN by HALPERT,AVI 07:08
SUB IN by BRUHN,KAHIAU 07:08

07:08 28-23 V 5 GOOD FT by UNUAKHALU,JAMAAL
MISS 3PTR by HALPERT,AVI 06:45

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,QUENTIN
06:23 TURNOVER  by UNUAKHALU,JAMAAL
06:23 SUB OUT by UNUAKHALU,JAMAAL
06:23 SUB IN by ARIKAT,SALIM
06:09 FOUL  by MOXIE,JONATHAN
06:09 SUB OUT by MOXIE,JONATHAN
06:09 SUB IN by SHERIDAN,MAX
06:09 SUB OUT by ARIKAT,SALIM
06:09 SUB IN by BROWN,KAI

TURNOVER  by SARENAC,NEMANJA 06:02
05:47 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,KAI

REBOUND DEF by NIUSULU,JOSH --
05:44 FOUL  by WIESKAMP,LUKE

MISS FT by NIUSULU,JOSH 05:44
-- REBOUND DEF by WOODS,DEVON

05:38 MISS LAYUP by BROWN,KAI(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by THOMPSON,QUENTIN

05:34 TURNOVER  by THOMPSON,QUENTIN
STEAL  by HALPERT,AVI 05:34
MISS 3PTR by WEST,JOSHUA 05:30

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by NIUSULU,JOSH 05:29
SUB IN by MEZA,QUENTIN 05:29

05:11 28-25 V 3 GOOD DUNK by WIESKAMP,LUKE(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by WEST,JOSHUA 04:57

-- REBOUND DEF by WIESKAMP,LUKE
04:33 MISS LAYUP by BROWN,KAI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BRUHN,KAHIAU --
GOOD 3PTR by HALPERT,AVI(fastbreak) 04:25 31-25 V 6
ASSIST  by MEZA,QUENTIN --

04:03 31-27 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by THOMPSON,QUENTIN(in the paint)
FOUL  by BRUHN,KAHIAU 04:03

04:03 SUB OUT by WIESKAMP,LUKE
04:03 SUB IN by HIGH,NICK

SUB OUT by SARENAC,NEMANJA 04:03
SUB IN by MCCULLOUGH,QUINTON 04:03

04:02 MISS FT by THOMPSON,QUENTIN



REBOUND DEF by MCCULLOUGH,QUINTON --
04:02 FOUL  by SHERIDAN,MAX

GOOD FT by MCCULLOUGH,QUINTON 04:02 32-27 V 5
GOOD FT by MCCULLOUGH,QUINTON 04:02 33-27 V 6

03:50 MISS JUMPER by WOODS,DEVON
-- REBOUND OFF by HIGH,NICK

03:45 MISS JUMPER by HIGH,NICK(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by THOMPSON,QUENTIN

03:35 33-29 V 4 GOOD TIPIN by THOMPSON,QUENTIN(in the paint)
03:35 FOUL  by SHERIDAN,MAX

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:35
03:35 SUB OUT by SHERIDAN,MAX
03:35 SUB IN by BEESLEY,JAMISON

GOOD FT by MEZA,QUENTIN(fastbreak) 03:35 34-29 V 5
GOOD FT by MEZA,QUENTIN(fastbreak) 03:35 35-29 V 6

03:19 TURNOVER  by BROWN,KAI
STEAL  by MCCULLOUGH,QUINTON 03:19
GOOD DUNK by BRUHN,KAHIAU(fastbreak)(in the paint) 03:15 37-29 V 8
ASSIST  by MEZA,QUENTIN --
FOUL  by MEZA,QUENTIN 02:55

02:55 37-30 V 7 GOOD FT by HIGH,NICK
02:55 SUB OUT by BEESLEY,JAMISON
02:55 SUB IN by WIESKAMP,LUKE
02:55 37-31 V 6 GOOD FT by HIGH,NICK

GOOD LAYUP by WEST,JOSHUA(in the paint) 02:37 39-31 V 8
02:37 FOUL  by THOMPSON,QUENTIN

GOOD FT by WEST,JOSHUA 02:37 40-31 V 9
02:20 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,KAI

REBOUND DEF by HALPERT,AVI --
GOOD 3PTR by HALPERT,AVI 02:09 43-31 V 12
ASSIST  by MEZA,QUENTIN --

02:08 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
01:42 MISS 3PTR by WOODS,DEVON

REBOUND DEF by MEZA,QUENTIN --
GOOD 3PTR by WEST,JOSHUA 01:16 46-31 V 15
ASSIST  by HALPERT,AVI --

00:57 MISS 3PTR by WOODS,DEVON
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

00:55 SUB OUT by WOODS,DEVON
00:55 SUB IN by UNUAKHALU,JAMAAL

TURNOVER  by MCCULLOUGH,QUINTON 00:31
00:01 MISS LAYUP by BROWN,KAI(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by UNUAKHALU,JAMAAL
FOUL  by WEST,JOSHUA 00:00
SUB OUT by WEST,JOSHUA 00:00
SUB IN by NIUSULU,JOSH 00:00

00:00 46-32 V 14 GOOD FT by UNUAKHALU,JAMAAL
00:00 46-33 V 13 GOOD FT by UNUAKHALU,JAMAAL

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Hawaii Pacific Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Menlo
20:00 SUB OUT by BROWN,KAI
20:00 SUB OUT by THOMPSON,QUENTIN
20:00 SUB IN by WOODS,DEVON
20:00 SUB IN by MOXIE,JONATHAN

SUB OUT by MEZA,QUENTIN 20:00
SUB OUT by MCCULLOUGH,QUINTON 20:00
SUB OUT by BRUHN,KAHIAU 20:00
SUB IN by DUSANIC,MAJ 20:00
SUB IN by WEST,JOSHUA 20:00



SUB IN by SARENAC,NEMANJA 20:00
MISS 3PTR by HALPERT,AVI 19:46

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
19:27 46-36 V 10 GOOD 3PTR by WOODS,DEVON

-- ASSIST  by MOXIE,JONATHAN
FOUL  by NIUSULU,JOSH 19:24

19:23 46-38 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by UNUAKHALU,JAMAAL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WOODS,DEVON

FOUL  by DUSANIC,MAJ 19:23
19:23 46-39 V 7 GOOD FT by UNUAKHALU,JAMAAL

MISS 3PTR by WEST,JOSHUA 19:05
-- REBOUND DEF by WIESKAMP,LUKE

18:36 46-41 V 5 GOOD JUMPER by UNUAKHALU,JAMAAL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WOODS,DEVON

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 18:32
GOOD LAYUP by WEST,JOSHUA(in the paint) 18:09 48-41 V 7

17:44 MISS JUMPER by MOXIE,JONATHAN
-- REBOUND OFF by HIGH,NICK

17:37 MISS LAYUP by MOXIE,JONATHAN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by WIESKAMP,LUKE

17:37 48-43 V 5 GOOD TIPIN by WIESKAMP,LUKE(in the paint)
FOUL  by HALPERT,AVI 17:37

17:37 48-44 V 4 GOOD FT by WIESKAMP,LUKE
SUB OUT by SARENAC,NEMANJA 17:37
SUB IN by MEZA,QUENTIN 17:37
SUB IN by MCCULLOUGH,QUINTON 17:37
SUB OUT by HALPERT,AVI 17:37
MISS LAYUP by MEZA,QUENTIN(in the paint) 17:31
REBOUND OFF by NIUSULU,JOSH --
GOOD TIPIN by NIUSULU,JOSH(in the paint) 17:29 50-44 V 6

17:01 MISS LAYUP by WOODS,DEVON(in the paint)
BLOCK  by DUSANIC,MAJ 17:01

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
16:45 50-47 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by MOXIE,JONATHAN
16:27 FOUL  by WIESKAMP,LUKE
16:27 SUB OUT by WOODS,DEVON
16:27 SUB IN by BROWN,KAI
16:27 FOUL  by MOXIE,JONATHAN

GOOD JUMPER by WEST,JOSHUA(in the paint) 16:13 52-47 V 5
16:07 TURNOVER  by MOXIE,JONATHAN
15:55 FOUL  by BROWN,KAI

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:55
15:55 SUB OUT by HIGH,NICK
15:55 SUB IN by THOMPSON,QUENTIN

GOOD 3PTR by MEZA,QUENTIN 15:45 55-47 V 8
ASSIST  by MCCULLOUGH,QUINTON --

15:18 TURNOVER  by MOXIE,JONATHAN
STEAL  by MCCULLOUGH,QUINTON 15:18
MISS DUNK by MCCULLOUGH,QUINTON(in the paint) 15:12

15:12 BLOCK  by UNUAKHALU,JAMAAL
-- REBOUND DEF by WIESKAMP,LUKE

15:05 55-49 V 6
GOOD LAYUP by UNUAKHALU,JAMAAL(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by THOMPSON,QUENTIN
GOOD 3PTR by NIUSULU,JOSH 14:38 58-49 V 9
ASSIST  by WEST,JOSHUA --
FOUL  by MCCULLOUGH,QUINTON 14:14

14:14 58-50 V 8 GOOD FT by BROWN,KAI
14:14 SUB OUT by MOXIE,JONATHAN
14:14 SUB IN by WOODS,DEVON

SUB OUT by DUSANIC,MAJ 14:14
SUB IN by GAUL,ZANE 14:14

14:14 58-51 V 7 GOOD FT by BROWN,KAI



MISS 3PTR by WEST,JOSHUA 13:51
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by NIUSULU,JOSH 13:42

-- REBOUND DEF by UNUAKHALU,JAMAAL
13:16 MISS 3PTR by THOMPSON,QUENTIN

-- REBOUND OFF by BROWN,KAI
FOUL  by MEZA,QUENTIN 13:12

13:12 58-52 V 6 GOOD FT by BROWN,KAI
13:12 SUB OUT by WIESKAMP,LUKE
13:12 SUB IN by HIGH,NICK

SUB OUT by NIUSULU,JOSH 13:12
SUB IN by SARENAC,NEMANJA 13:12

13:12 58-53 V 5 GOOD FT by BROWN,KAI
MISS LAYUP by MEZA,QUENTIN(in the paint) 12:54

-- REBOUND DEF by UNUAKHALU,JAMAAL
12:47 MISS LAYUP by THOMPSON,QUENTIN(in the paint)

BLOCK  by GAUL,ZANE 12:47
-- REBOUND OFF by BROWN,KAI

FOUL  by GAUL,ZANE 12:27
12:27 58-54 V 4 GOOD FT by HIGH,NICK
12:27 58-55 V 3 GOOD FT by HIGH,NICK

MISS LAYUP by MCCULLOUGH,QUINTON(in the paint) 11:58
-- REBOUND DEF by HIGH,NICK

11:49 MISS 3PTR by WOODS,DEVON
REBOUND DEF by WEST,JOSHUA --

11:45 FOUL  by THOMPSON,QUENTIN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:45

11:45 SUB OUT by THOMPSON,QUENTIN
11:45 SUB OUT by UNUAKHALU,JAMAAL
11:45 SUB IN by MOXIE,JONATHAN
11:45 SUB IN by WIESKAMP,LUKE

SUB OUT by WEST,JOSHUA 11:45
SUB OUT by GAUL,ZANE 11:45
SUB IN by NIUSULU,JOSH 11:45
SUB IN by BRUHN,KAHIAU 11:45

11:28 FOUL  by WOODS,DEVON
11:24 FOUL  by BROWN,KAI

MISS FT by MCCULLOUGH,QUINTON 11:24
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by MCCULLOUGH,QUINTON 11:24 59-55 V 4

11:08 MISS LAYUP by BROWN,KAI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BRUHN,KAHIAU --
GOOD LAYUP by MEZA,QUENTIN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 11:04 61-55 V 6
ASSIST  by BRUHN,KAHIAU --

11:04 FOUL  by MOXIE,JONATHAN
11:04 SUB OUT by MOXIE,JONATHAN
11:04 SUB IN by THOMPSON,QUENTIN

GOOD FT by MEZA,QUENTIN(fastbreak) 11:04 62-55 V 7
10:40 MISS JUMPER by WOODS,DEVON

-- REBOUND OFF by HIGH,NICK
10:35 MISS TIPIN by HIGH,NICK(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by HIGH,NICK
FOUL  by MCCULLOUGH,QUINTON 10:35

10:35 62-56 V 6 GOOD FT by HIGH,NICK
10:35 SUB OUT by BROWN,KAI
10:35 SUB IN by UNUAKHALU,JAMAAL

SUB OUT by MCCULLOUGH,QUINTON 10:35
SUB IN by WEST,JOSHUA 10:35

10:35 62-57 V 5 GOOD FT by HIGH,NICK
GOOD 3PTR by SARENAC,NEMANJA 10:15 65-57 V 8
ASSIST  by MEZA,QUENTIN --

09:54 65-59 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by WIESKAMP,LUKE(in the paint)



-- ASSIST  by HIGH,NICK
GOOD LAYUP by MEZA,QUENTIN(in the paint) 09:45 67-59 V 8

09:21 MISS LAYUP by HIGH,NICK(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

BLOCK  by SARENAC,NEMANJA 09:21
09:20 TURNOVER  by WOODS,DEVON

MISS LAYUP by BRUHN,KAHIAU(in the paint) 08:59
08:59 BLOCK  by WIESKAMP,LUKE

-- REBOUND DEF by UNUAKHALU,JAMAAL
08:55 TURNOVER  by UNUAKHALU,JAMAAL

STEAL  by MEZA,QUENTIN 08:55
GOOD 3PTR by SARENAC,NEMANJA(fastbreak) 08:49 70-59 V 11
ASSIST  by BRUHN,KAHIAU --

08:25 TURNOVER  by HIGH,NICK
STEAL  by NIUSULU,JOSH 08:25
GOOD LAYUP by NIUSULU,JOSH(fastbreak)(in the paint) 08:22 72-59 V 13
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 08:22

08:22 SUB OUT by WOODS,DEVON
08:22 SUB OUT by HIGH,NICK
08:22 SUB IN by BROWN,KAI
08:22 SUB IN by MOXIE,JONATHAN

SUB OUT by BRUHN,KAHIAU 08:22
SUB IN by DUSANIC,MAJ 08:22

08:02 MISS LAYUP by WIESKAMP,LUKE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

07:51 MISS JUMPER by MOXIE,JONATHAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SARENAC,NEMANJA --
MISS JUMPER by WEST,JOSHUA 07:24

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by DUSANIC,MAJ 07:23

07:23 72-60 V 12 GOOD FT by WIESKAMP,LUKE
07:23 72-61 V 11 GOOD FT by WIESKAMP,LUKE

GOOD 3PTR by MEZA,QUENTIN 07:07 75-61 V 14
ASSIST  by DUSANIC,MAJ --

06:47 MISS JUMPER by MOXIE,JONATHAN
REBOUND DEF by WEST,JOSHUA --

06:35 FOUL  by UNUAKHALU,JAMAAL
SUB OUT by SARENAC,NEMANJA 06:35
SUB IN by HALPERT,AVI 06:35
MISS FT by WEST,JOSHUA 06:34

-- REBOUND DEF by WIESKAMP,LUKE
FOUL  by HALPERT,AVI 06:18

06:18 SUB OUT by MOXIE,JONATHAN
06:18 SUB OUT by UNUAKHALU,JAMAAL
06:18 SUB IN by HIGH,NICK
06:18 SUB IN by BEESLEY,JAMISON
06:17 MISS FT by THOMPSON,QUENTIN

REBOUND DEF by WEST,JOSHUA --
MISS JUMPER by HALPERT,AVI 05:49

-- REBOUND DEF by HIGH,NICK
05:42 TURNOVER  by WIESKAMP,LUKE

MISS LAYUP by MEZA,QUENTIN(in the paint) 05:21
-- REBOUND DEF by WIESKAMP,LUKE

05:10 TURNOVER  by BEESLEY,JAMISON
05:10 SUB OUT by BROWN,KAI
05:10 SUB IN by WOODS,DEVON

TURNOVER  by WEST,JOSHUA 04:58
04:58 SUB OUT by WIESKAMP,LUKE
04:58 SUB IN by UNUAKHALU,JAMAAL

SUB OUT by WEST,JOSHUA 04:58
SUB IN by SARENAC,NEMANJA 04:58

04:28 75-64 V 11 GOOD 3PTR by BEESLEY,JAMISON



-- ASSIST  by WOODS,DEVON
MISS LAYUP by DUSANIC,MAJ(in the paint) 04:06

04:06 BLOCK  by UNUAKHALU,JAMAAL
-- REBOUND DEF by HIGH,NICK

03:54 TURNOVER  by HIGH,NICK
STEAL  by NIUSULU,JOSH 03:54
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:48

03:48 SUB OUT by THOMPSON,QUENTIN
03:48 SUB OUT by BEESLEY,JAMISON
03:48 SUB IN by BROWN,KAI
03:48 SUB IN by MOXIE,JONATHAN

SUB OUT by DUSANIC,MAJ 03:48
SUB OUT by NIUSULU,JOSH 03:48
SUB IN by WEST,JOSHUA 03:48
SUB IN by MCCULLOUGH,QUINTON 03:48
GOOD LAYUP by WEST,JOSHUA(in the paint) 03:45 77-64 V 13
ASSIST  by MEZA,QUENTIN --

03:22 TURNOVER  by WOODS,DEVON
03:22 SUB OUT by WOODS,DEVON
03:22 SUB IN by WIESKAMP,LUKE

MISS 3PTR by MEZA,QUENTIN 03:18
-- REBOUND DEF by UNUAKHALU,JAMAAL

03:06 MISS LAYUP by MOXIE,JONATHAN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by BROWN,KAI

BLOCK  by MCCULLOUGH,QUINTON 03:06
03:00 MISS 3PTR by UNUAKHALU,JAMAAL

REBOUND DEF by MEZA,QUENTIN --
MISS 3PTR by SARENAC,NEMANJA 02:54

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by SARENAC,NEMANJA 02:52
SUB IN by NIUSULU,JOSH 02:52
FOUL  by NIUSULU,JOSH 02:39

02:39 77-65 V 12 GOOD FT by WIESKAMP,LUKE
SUB OUT by HALPERT,AVI 02:39
SUB IN by BRUHN,KAHIAU 02:39

02:39 77-66 V 11 GOOD FT by WIESKAMP,LUKE
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:31
TURNOVER  by BRUHN,KAHIAU 02:11

02:11 STEAL  by WIESKAMP,LUKE
02:07 77-68 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by WIESKAMP,LUKE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by MEZA,QUENTIN 01:47
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

01:44 FOUL  by BROWN,KAI
MISS FT by MCCULLOUGH,QUINTON 01:43

-- REBOUND DEF by UNUAKHALU,JAMAAL
FOUL  by WEST,JOSHUA 01:32

01:32 MISS FT by BROWN,KAI
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by BRUHN,KAHIAU 01:32
SUB IN by HALPERT,AVI 01:32

01:32 SUB OUT by MOXIE,JONATHAN
01:32 SUB IN by THOMPSON,QUENTIN
01:31 MISS FT by BROWN,KAI

REBOUND DEF by MCCULLOUGH,QUINTON --
FOUL  by HALPERT,AVI 01:09
TURNOVER  by HALPERT,AVI 01:09

01:09 SUB OUT by THOMPSON,QUENTIN
01:09 SUB IN by MOXIE,JONATHAN
00:47 TURNOVER  by BROWN,KAI

STEAL  by WEST,JOSHUA 00:47
00:44 FOUL TECH by UNUAKHALU,JAMAAL

GOOD FT by NIUSULU,JOSH 00:44 78-68 V 10



00:44 SUB OUT by MOXIE,JONATHAN
00:44 SUB IN by THOMPSON,QUENTIN

GOOD FT by NIUSULU,JOSH 00:44 79-68 V 11
00:34 FOUL  by WIESKAMP,LUKE

GOOD FT by HALPERT,AVI 00:34 80-68 V 12
00:34 SUB OUT by THOMPSON,QUENTIN
00:34 SUB IN by MOXIE,JONATHAN

GOOD FT by HALPERT,AVI 00:34 81-68 V 13
00:28 81-70 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,KAI(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by MEZA,QUENTIN 00:19
00:19 STEAL  by HIGH,NICK
00:15 TURNOVER  by WIESKAMP,LUKE

STEAL  by MEZA,QUENTIN 00:15
GOOD LAYUP by MEZA,QUENTIN(in the paint) 00:13 83-70 V 13

00:10 83-72 V 11
GOOD DUNK by UNUAKHALU,JAMAAL(fastbreak)(in the
paint)


